

DEKALB COUNTY ELECTORAL BOARD

THE COUNTY CLERK/RECORDER OF DEKALB COUNTY, ILLINOIS; STATE'S ATTORNEY OF DEKALB COUNTY, ILLINOIS; AND CIRCUIT CLERK OF DEKALB COUNTY, ILLINOIS SHALL CONVENE EX OFFICIO AS THE DULY CONSTITUTED ELECTORAL BOARD FOR THE HEARING OF OBJECTIONS FILED TO THE PETITIONS FOR NOMINATION TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE ELECTORS OF DEKALB COUNTY TO BE VOTED AT THE APRIL 1, 2025 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

Tuesday, December 3, 2024 9:00 a.m.

DeKalb County Courthouse 3rd Floor Jury Room 133 W. State St., Sycamore, Illinois 60178

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL

3. ADOPTION OF PROCEDURAL RULES

4. HEARINGS

- 1. 24-DK-EB-01: Weber v Gifford: Sandwich Community Fire Protection District
- 2. 24-DK-EB-02: Weber v Novicki: Sandwich Community Fire Protection District
- 3. 24-DK-EB-03: Weber v Johns: Sandwich Community Fire Protection District

5. PUBLIC COMMENT

6. ADJOURNMENT